Record of Decisions taken under Delegated Authority (Appendix A)

Delegated Power being exercised; *see footnote	Key Decision y/n	Officer / Member exercising Delegation	Details of decision made	Date of decision	Date Reported to Cabinet
Chapter 3, Part 3, Section 1.1	No	Portfolio Holder for Planning	To designate Hoveton Parish as an area suitable for neighbourhood planning, in so far as it extends into North Norfolk Local Planning Authority Area	28 May 2024	09 Sep 2024
Section 5.1, Chapter 6	No	Chief Executive	To not use the Horse and Groom public house as the designated polling place for electors in Tunstead at the General Election to be held on 4 th July, but instead require Tunstead electors to vote at The Preston Rooms, Ashmanhaugh	28 May 2024	09 Sep 2024
Chapter 3, Part 3, Section 1.1	No	Portfolio Holder for Planning	To designate the parish of North Walsham as an area suitable for undertaking neighbourhood planning	05 July 2024	09 Sep 2024
Chapter 3, Part 3, Section 1.1	No	Portfolio Holder for Planning	In order to comply with the statutory timeframe, the Wells Neighbourhood be brought into force as soon as practical.	07 July 2024	09 Sep 2024
Chapter 3, Part 3, Section 1.1	No	The Leader	To authorise the AD for Environmental & Leisure Services and the Director for Communities, in consultation with the Leader, to adopt, renew or vary Public Space Protection Orders under the Anti-social Behaviour, Crime & Police Act 2014	12 July 2024	09 Sep 2024
Chapter 3, Part 3, Section 1.1	No	Director for Place & Climate Change	To award a professional services/consultant contract to Hamson Barron Smith for: Design, Delivery and Construction Supervision – Happisburgh Car Park– Coastal Transition Plans Evidence Review and Appraisal	25 July 2024	09 Sep 2024

August 2024

* Chapter 6; Conditional delegation Section 2.1, Full delegation to Chief Officers Section 5.1 - Routine matters, Section 5.2 Emergency powers

Record of Decisions taken under Delegated Authority (Appendix A)

Chapter 3, Part 3, Section 1.1	No	Director for Place & Climate Change	To agree to entering into a three year Service Level Agreement with the Norfolk County Council Museums Service for the recruitment of a Climate Change and Coastal Transition Curator.	29 July 2024	09 Sep 2024
Chapter 3, Part 3, Section 1.1	No	Director for Place & Climate Change	To award the Norfolk and Waveney MIND funding from the Coastwise Communities Transition Fund, for the 'sUStain Coastal' proposal.	29 July 2024	09 Sep 2024
Chapter 6, s 2.1	No	Director for Place & Climate Change	Formal approval of the Fisheries Liaison Officer required for the Cromer and Mundesley Coastal Management Schemes.	06 Aug 2024	09 Sep 2024

August 2024

* Chapter 6; Conditional delegation Section 2.1, Full delegation to Chief Officers Section 5.1 - Routine matters, Section 5.2 Emergency powers